ADVANTAGE & ADVANTAGE LITE SHEAR BEAMS
Hardy Process Solutions is committed to providing customer value through the configurability
of its sensor line.  For compression applications between 1125 lb and 22,500 lb (.5 mt and
10 mt), Hardy offers four different configurations of shear beam load points.  Customers can
choose between two different levels of moisture ingress protection on load sensors, and between
two mounting hardware options.  These mounting options offer different levels of liftoff and
side force protection, thermal expansion, and vibration accommodation, depending on the

EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION – BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL  – WHITE
C2+ GRAY
C2 – VIOLET
SHIELD YELLOW
WARNING: NEVER cut load sensor cable
CABLE LENGTH  20 FEET
HI HLPS OR HILPS05 ORDERING INFORMATION
Load Point with Stainless Hardware (-43) or zinc plated Hardware (-45), Shipping Weight approx.10-35 lbs. for Load Point, 4-17 lbs. for Sensor.
A vessel with 3 legs will require 1 each fixed (F), bumper (B) & slider (S) assy. A vessel with 4 legs will require 1 each fixed (F), bumper (B) & 2
each slider (S) assy.
Capacity Assy # Hermetically Sealed Model# Environmentally Sealed Model#
lbs mt FIXED BUMPER SLIDER   HI SBH04 SPARE Load Sensor HISB05 SPARE Load Sensor
1,125 0.5 F B S HIHLPS1125-4___ HISBH04-1125 HILPS05-1125-4___ HISB05-1125
2.25K 1 F B S HIHLPS2.25K-4___ HISBH04-2.25K HILPS05-2.25K-4___ HISB05-2250
4.5K 2 F B S HIHLPS4.5K-4___ HISBH04-4.5K HILPS05-4.5K-4___ HISB05-4500
11.25K 5 F B S HIHLPS11.25K-4___ HISBH04-11.25K HILPS05-11.25K-4___ HISB05-11.25K
22.5K 10 F B S HIHLPS22.5K-4___ HISBH04-22.5K HILPS05-22.5K-4___ HISB05-22.5K
Load points can be ordered as a system rather than ordering individual components.
3 POINT SYSTEMS
CAPACITY MODEL#
         lbs                mt           HI SBH04        HI SBH5
3,375 1.5 HI 3S3375-4__ HI3S05-3375-4
6.75K 3.1 HI 3S6.75K-4__ HI3S05-6.75K-4__
13.5K 6.1 HI 3S13.5K-4__ HI3S05-13.5K-4__
33.75K 15.3 HI 3S33.75K-4__ HI3S05-33.75K-4__
67.5K 30.6 HI 3S67.5K-4__ HI3S05-67.5K-4__
4 POINT SYSTEMS
CAPACITY MODEL#
        lbs               mt        HI SBH04   HI SB05
4.5K 2.0 HI 4S4.5K-4__ HI4S05-4.5K-4__
9K 4.1 HI 4S9K-4__ HI4S05-9K-4__
18K 8.2 HI 4S18K-4__ HI4S05-18K-4__
45K 20.4 HI 4S45K-4__ HI4S05-45K-4__
90K 40.8 HI 4S90K-4__ HI4S05-90K-4__
www.hardysolutions.com 2
 HI HLPRE04 and HI LPRE05 ORDERING INFORMATION
Shipping Weight 4-17 lbs. for Sensors;  8.4 to 35 lbs for mounts.  Order
45 for Galvanized Steel, 43 for Stainless Steel or WP for Without Bottom
Plate
Hermetically Sealed Load Sensor
Sensor Capacity      Model#
Klbs kg* Load Sensor Load Point
1.125 510 HISBH04-1125 HIHLPRE04-1125-4__
2.25 1020 HISBH04-2.25K HIHLPRE04-2.25K-4__
4.5 2039 HISBH04-4.5K HIHLPRE04-4.5K-4__
11.25 5098 HISBH04-11.25K HIHLPRE04-11.25K-4__
22.5 10197 HISBH04-22.5K HIHLPRE04-22.5K-4__
SPECIFICATIONS       HISBH04          HI SB05*
Rated Output (ES) 2±0.002mV/V 2±0.002mV/V
Non-Linearity <±0.0166 % R.O. <±0.0166 % R.O.*
Hysteresis <±0.0166 % R.O. <±0.0166 % R.O.*
Zero Balance <±5.0 % R.O. <±5.0 % R.O.*
Combined Error <±0.02 % R.O. <±0.02 % R.O.%*
Creep @ 30 Min. <±0.0166 % R.O. <±0.0166 % R.O.*
Temp Effect Output ±0.0127 % R.O./C* ±0.0127 % R.O./C*
Temp Effect Sensitivity ±0.010 % R.O./C* ±0.010 % R.O./C*
Input Resistance 1100±50 ohm 1100±50 ohm
Output Resistance 1000 ± 2 ohm 1000 ± 2 ohm
Insulation Resistance ≥5000 Mohm ≥5000 Mohm
Excitation 5 - 15 vdc 5 - 15 vdc
Safe Load Limit 200 % Emax 200 % Emax
Ultimate Load 300 % Emax 300 % Emax
Safe Side Load 50 % Emax 50% Emax
Approvals &
Hazardous
CE, IP68/IP69K
NTEP Class III
FM IS Class I, Div I
CE, IP67
FM IS Class 1, Div 1
Warranty Two years Two years
* HI SBH05 in 22.5Llb capacity ONLY • Non-Linearity ±0.0400% R.O
• Hysteresis ±0.0400% R.O. • Combined Error ±0.0500% R.O.
• Creep error @30 Min.±0.0600% R.O. • Temp Effect Ouput
±0.0400% R.O./10°C • Temp Effect Sensitivity +0.0200% R.O./10°C
Environmentally Sealed Load Sensor
Sensor Capacity      Model#
Klbs kg* Load Sensor Load Point
1.125 510 HISB05-1125 HILPRE05-1125-4__
2.25 1020 HISB05-2250 HILPRE05-2.25K-4__
4.5 2039 HISB05-4500 HILPRE05-4.5K-4__
11.25 5098 HISB05-11.25K HILPRE05-11.25K-4__
22.5 10197 HISB05-22.5K HILPRE05-22.5K-4__
*Kg estimated from lbs conversion
800.821.5831    |    +1 858.278.29003
HI HLPS Series ADVANTAGE  Load Point
HI SBH04 ADVANTAGE  Load Sensor